

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 815-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:AppointmentStatus:PassedFile created:7/11/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/12/2023Final action:7/12/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: From Mayor's Appointments Committee of Cleveland City Council. Recommending the appointment of

Regennia Williams to the Cleveland Landmarks Commission, term ending June 1, 2027. Without

objection, the appointment is approved.

Sponsors:

Indexes: LANDMARK COMMISSION, MAYOR'S APPOINTMENTS

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 815-2023-APPOINTMENT-Regennia Williams, Landmarks Comm

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/12/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass

From Mayor's Appointments Committee of Cleveland City Council. Recommending the appointment of Regennia Williams to the Cleveland Landmarks Commission, term ending June 1, 2027. Without objection, the appointment is approved.